Crude oil (bbls/d) 1,109   1,075   892   895   910   574   516   511
   Natural gas (mcf/d) 85   49   67   45   50   66   58   45
   Total (boe/d) 1,123   1,083   903   903   918   584   526   518

(1) See Non-IFRS measures, Non-IFRS Financial Ratios and Capital Management Measures

20212022

(2) The Company has adjusted petroleum and natural gas sales, operating expenses and blending and transportation expenses to record certain transactions gross that
had previously been recorded net. The adjustment is not a result of any change to the Company's operations or the Company's business. For any and all of the periods
adjusted there is no impact on the overall cash position, cash f low  from operating, investing or f inancing activities on the Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow s, or any of
the inputs used to determine the Company's recoverable reserves.  See the table below  for a reconciliation of the impact of the adjustment to the Consolidated Statement
of Income and Comprehensive Income.

($ in thousands)
Previously
Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Previously
Reported Adjustment Adjusted

Petroleum and natural gas sales 9,212   2,363   11,575   25,396   6,696   32,092

Operating expense 5,341   410   5,751   13,324   1,068   14,392

Blending and transportation expense -   1,953   1,953   -   5,628   5,628

Net income and comprehensive income 15,646   -   15,646   18,619   -   18,619

As at

   Three months ended

   September 30, 2022

   Nine months ended

   September 30, 2022

MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION AND ANALYSIS

LYCOS ENERGY INC. I 2022  Page 16

Selected Annual Financial Information
The following table summarizes the Company’s key annual financial and operating results over the most
recently completed financial years.

 2022 2021 2020

Financial (thousands of dollars, except share data)

Total petroleum and natural gas sales, net of blending(1) 32,805   14,391   5,593
Cash flow from operating activities 5,392   4,394   1,156